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Term 1   

Orientation Days Thursday, 24th and Friday, 25th August 2023 

First day of term Monday, 28th August 2023 

Prophet’s Birthday * Friday, 29th September 2023 

Midterm Break (Inset day) Friday, 20th October 2023 

Commemoration Day and National Day 

Holiday (nursery closed) * 
Friday, 1st December – Sunday, 3rd December 2023 

Last Day of Term Friday, 8th December 2023 

Term Time Plus (Camps) 

Winter Term time plus Monday, 11th December 2023 to Friday 29th December 2023  

Term 2 

First day of term Tuesday, 2nd January 2024 

Midterm Break (Inset day) Friday, 16th February 2024 

Last day of the term  Friday, 22nd March 2024  

Term Time Plus (Camps) 

Spring Term time plus Monday, 25th March to Friday, 5th April 2024 

Term 3 

First day of term  Monday, 8th April 2024  

Eid Al Fitr Holiday (nursery closed) * Tuesday, 9st April – Friday, 12th April 2024 

Midterm Break/Inset Day Friday, 19th May 2023 

Hajj Eid Al Adha (nursery closed) * Monday, 17th - Wednesday 19th June 2024 

Last day of term  Friday, 28th June 2024 

Term Time Plus (Camps) 

Summer Term time plus Monday, 2nd July 2024 to 23rd of August 2024* 

Tentative starting date of AY 2024-2025 Monday, 2nd September 2024 

 

***Provisional. The exact dates of Islamic holidays are subject to the moon sighting. The nursery must wait 

for public announcements for Islamic Holidays and National Holidays. 
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